

**Sessions Trial Case No. 7(8)25**  
**S.C. 213/2024**

Present: Somak Das, Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track Court No.1, Purulia.

Order No. 7 dated 12.08.2025

Today is the date fixed for consideration of charge.

**Both the accused persons, namely, Dipak Mahato and Achinta Mahata** on C.B. are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. in Charge is present.

Perused the C.D, prosecution papers and other materials on record.

Heard both sides. Considered.

Prima facie case u/s. 447/354B/376/511 IPC is made out against the accused person namely, Dipak Mahato and case u/s. 120B IPC is made out against both the accused persons namely, Dipak Mahato and Achinta Mahata and accordingly, charge is framed under Sections mentioned above. The contents of the charge is read over and explained to the accused persons in Bengali to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried by saying “ami nirdosh” individually.

Following schedule is fixed up for trial.

Fix 18.12.2025 for evidence of C.S.W. 1

19.12.2025 for evidence of C.S.W. 2

20.12.2025 for evidence of C.S.W. 3 and 4

22.12.2025 for evidence of C.S.W. 5 and 6

23.12.2025 for evidence of C.S.W. 7 and 9.

Prosecution is directed to take step accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia