

Present : Sri Somak Das
Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC No 1, Purulia
S.C. No. 213 of 2024

Order No. 12 dated 23.12.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of two accused persons on CB accused Achinta Mahato is present by filing a fresh V.Nama and rest is absent without any steps.

Ld A.P.P in charge files hazira.

No witness is present.

In view of resolution of local bar association, no adverse order is passed.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 09.03.2026 for evidence of CSW 1.

Fix 10.03.2026 for evidence of CSW 2.

Fix 11.03.2026 for evidence of CSW 3 & 4.

Fix 12.03.2026 for evidence of CSW 5 & 6.

Fix 13.03.2026 for evidence of CSW 7 & 9.

Ld. P.P in charge is directed to take steps accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia