

S.C No. 213 of 2024 (Regd. No. 214 of 2024)

S.T. No. 07(08)25

Present : Sri Somak Das, Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC No 1, Purulia

Order No. 16 dated 12.03.2026

Today is the date fixed for evidence.

Both accused persons on C.B. are present by filing separate haziras.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present by filing hazira with two witnesses, namely Father of Victim Lady (C.S.W-4) and Hemanta Mahato (C.S.W-2).

Both witnesses are examined, cross examined in full and discharged as P.W-2 and P.W-3 respectively.

To date i.e. **13.03.2026** for evidence as per schedule.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is directed to take step accordingly.

Alamat of this case, if any must be produced on the next date.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia